
RESOLUTION 99-14 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund has carried 

forward cash in excess of the amount~ budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the Nassau County Recreation Commission Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolv~ by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day ofJanuary, 1999 the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
38000000~38991 0 

APPROPRIATION 
38721572-543711 
38721572-582000 
38722572-582000 
38723572-543731 
38723572-582000 
38723572-582301 
38724572-543741 
38724572-582000 
38725572-543751 
38725572~582000 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Utilities-F emandina Park 
Aid to Private Organizations 
Aid to Private Organizations 
Utilities-Yulee Little League 
Aid to Private Organizations 
Aid-Yulee LL Phone 
Utilities~ Hilliard 
Aid to Private Organizations 
Utilities-Callahan 
Aid to Private Organizations 

ADOPTED this 251h day of January, 1999. 

ATTEST: 

$16,696 

$ 6,000 
$ 1,550 
$ 51 
$ 797 
$ 5,023 
$ 46 
$ 1,286 
$ 1,150 
$ 743 
$ 50 

$16,696 

·. 


